FORM PTO-1594 REI	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	12600
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 102308 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauerian OS	ned original documents or copy thereof.
	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(les): APPLIED HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS, INC. /2-6-02 204 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE C, STATION 1, BOX 10155	Name: CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON, AS U.
HOUMA, LA 70363	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
General Partnership D Limited Partnership	Street Address: ELEVEN MADISON AVENU
Corporation-State Other Other	City: NEW YORK State: NY ZIP: 100
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? D Yes 2 No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership
☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name	Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative des is attached: Q Yes O No
Execution Date: DECEMBER 2, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 30 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	S. Haddinak (logistation ()
SEE	ATTACHED
Additional numbers a	Hached? Mo Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: PENELOPE AGODOA	٥٥ حر ر
Internal Address: FEDERAL RESERRCH CORP.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address: ITVE CAL NESTINGER CONT.	D Enclosed
A A Para Control of the Control of t	<u> </u>
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1030 15TH STREET, N.W.	
SUITE 920	8. Deposit account number:
City: WASHINGTON State: DC ZIP: 20005	
City: VVA711NG IDIT STATE: FC ZIF: 1000	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
U TON OC	SE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true o
	e Situtool 12·2·02
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	n cover sheet attechments and document:
Total number of pages Includin	A could pilotoi diffinitation di mandaniani
2002 GTON11 00000057 1233303 Mall documents to be recorded with	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002631 FRAME: 0335

Registrations

Registration Number	Issue Date	Mark
1,233,303	04/05/83	NAUTILUS and Design
1,218,622	11/30/82	NAUTILUS and Design

TRADEMARK REEL: 002631 FRAME: 0336

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Pursuant to Supplement No. 5, dated as of September 26, 2002, to the U.S. Security Agreement (the "U.S. Security Agreement"), dated as of February 14, 2001, among Oil States International, Inc. (the "U.S. Borrower"), each Subsidiary Guarantor and Credit Suisse First Boston, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (the "U.S. Collateral Agent"), Applied Hydraulic Systems, Inc., a Louisiana corporation ("Grantor"), whose address is 204 Industrial Avenue C, Houma, LA 70363, as security for the payment and performance in full of the Obligations, granted to the U.S. Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, their successors and assigns, a security interest in and lien on all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral. Grantor, as Assignor, hereby grants and assigns to Credit Suisse First Boston, as U.S. Collateral Agent, as Assignee, a continuing security interest in and a continuing lien upon, the below listed trademark registrations:

Registrations

Registration Number	Issue Date	Mark
1,233,303	04/05/83	NAUTILUS and Design
1,218,622	11/30/82	NAUTILUS and Design

Except as expressly supplemented hereby, the U.S. Security Agreement shall remain in full force and effect and the U.S. Collateral Agent's security interest in the trademark registrations listed herein shall be terminated only in accordance with the terms of Section 7.14 of the U.S. Security Agreement. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the U.S. Security Agreement.

APPLIED HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS, INC.

Bv:

Name: Charles Moses
Title: Sr. Vice President

Accepted and Agreed:

CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON, as U.S. Collateral Agent,

By:

Name:

Title:

By:

Name:

Name:

ASSOCIATE

G:\Legal\Intellectual Property\AHSI ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002631 FRAME: 0337

RECORDED: 12/06/2002